NO. 50 ANGLE IRON NOTCHER
INSTRUCTIONS AND PARTS LIST

CARE: Before attaching coupling pin to spindle grease
coupling head.

OPERATION: Coupling nuts have left hand thread. To
assemble spindle, place a small amount of heavy grease
in ball race of spindle. Slide stop collar on spindle with
notch “A” in stop collar in down position. Place 30 ball
bearings (11/32”) in ball race of spindle and thread into
ball race sleeve as far as possible; turn back until ball
race can be seen. Align notch “A” in stop collar with “B”
start of ball race in frame and tighten the three-stop
collar set screws. Screw ball race sleeve into punch
body until bottom of ball race sleeve is even with bottom
of punch body. Align flats and insert set screw plugs
and screws.

FOR MAXIMUM OPERATOR SAFETY DO:
1. Read and understand this manual.

2. Be sure you notch within capacity of tool.
3. Wear safety glasses.

FOR MAXIMUM OPERATOR SAFETY DO NOT: 13
1. Notch over capacity of the tool.

CAUTION: After angle has been notched, front clamp
screw (13) must be backed out to free clamp bracket
(14). This must be done prior to reversing spindle
direction. Failure to do so will result in damage to tool.

Pella, IA 50219

‘/ Phone:1-877-VAN-SANT

/ /, E-mail: sales@trick-tools.com

Trick-Tools.com

75 Truman Road




NO. 50 ANGLE IRON NOTCHER

PARTS LIST
ITEM PART NO. PART NAME QTY.
NO.
1 678033116 Handle Washer 1
2 730770083 Spindle 1
3 740220072 Dust Cap 1
4 730260085 Stop Collar 1
5 331002011 Coupling Nut 1
6 740140067 Frame 1
7 730520084 Ball Race Sleeve 1
8 731460159 Operating Handle 1
9 740010068 Shear Blade Holder 1
10 745120053 Shear Blade, 90° 1
11 350700213 Shear Die 1
12 600184522 Clamp Spring 1
13 740650078 Front Clamp Screw 1
14 740670079 Clamp Bracket 1
15 740160077 Coupling Pin 1
16 740650069 Blade Holder Set Screws 2
17 740650070 Clamp Hold Down Screws 2
18 600053316 Shear Blade Dowel Pin 1
19 See #24
20 740570071 Pressure Plug 1
21 601012128 Handle Washer Screw 5/16-18 x 1/2 Hex Head 1
22 613012177 Die Screws 3/8-16 x 1 1/4 Flat Head 2
23 623012082 Stop Collar Set Screws 1/4-20 x 1/4 Headless Cone Pt 3
24 600010474 Brass Tip Set Screw 7/16-14 x 5/8 Socket Set 2
25 613012088 Shear Blade Screws 1/4-20 x 5/8 Flat Head 2
26 600093702 11/32 Ball Bearings 31
26A 600093700 Ball Bearing 1
27 731460188 32” Bar Handle (not shown) 1
245940000 Ball Race Sleeve Assembly 1

Consists of item numbers: 2, 4, 5, 7, 15, 23 and 26
fully assembled.

When ordering, list Item No., and Part Name




<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /Unknown

  /Description <<
    /FRA <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create PDF documents with higher image resolution for improved printing quality. The PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f30019ad889e350cf5ea6753b50cf3092542b308000200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e30593002537052376642306e753b8cea3092670059279650306b4fdd306430533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e30593002>
    /DEU <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


